determined to be a Type II action for purposes of environmental review under SEQRA, thus 
concluding the environmental review process; and 

WHEREAS, the terms of the revised PILOT Agreement for solar energy systems 
presented by TJA-NY-Barrett Rd New Woodstock, LLC calls for an initial annual payment of 
One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Eight and 69/100 Dollars ($1,238.69) to the Town of 
Cazenovia as payment in lieu of taxes for said facility; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to said terms of the revised PILOT Agreement, the annual payment 
shall be increased by a two percent (2%) escalation factor every year for a period of fourteen

[...]

FROM EDMUNDS GOVTECH AND FURTHER AUTHORIZE THE 

SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT FOR SUCH SOFTWARE 

To authorize the procurement of the Payroll Software Module from Edmunds GovTech as 
per the Sales Proposal dated January 21, 2021.  Such procurement has an annual fee of Five 
Thousand Sixty-Two Dollars and 00/100 ($ 5,062.00) for the next five years.  In addition, a one-
time implementation fee of Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and 50/100 ($ 
6,562.50) will be incurred.  Edmunds GovTech has provided a contract to be executed by the 
Supervisor of the Town in relation to such software module.  The Town of Cazenovia Town 
Board authorizes the Supervisor to execute said contract pending satisfactory review by the